Power l8W Max.
USB-A QC3.0 *2 Voltage 5V-7 2VDC
Current 3A
USB-C PD3.0 *7 Power lO0W Max. (5/9/l2/l5/20VDC, 3A; 20VDC, SA)
Wireless Charging *2 Power 5/7.5/l 0/lSW
Power
Voltage
Current
Adapter Input
500W Max.
700V-240VDC
7A Max.
PV Input
Power 900W Max.
Voltage 70V-745VDC
Current lSAMax.
Car Charging
Voltage ll.5V-74.5VDC/23V-29VDC
Current 8AMax.
Note: When connected with solar panels, AC200MAX turns on automatically whenever there is
sunlight. AC200MAX supports pass-through charging but doesn't support UPS function.
When the battery level drops to 5%, charge AC200MAX to extend the battery lifespan.
12 JUST POWER ON
Leistung 78Wmax.
USB-A QC 3.0 *2 Spannung 5- 72VDC
Strom 3 A
USB - C  PD3.0 *7 Leistung 700 W max. (5/9/12/1 5/20 VDC, 3 A; 20 VDC, 5 A)
Kabel loses Laden *2 Leistung 5/7.5/l 0/7 5 W
Leistung
Eingang Netzteil
500Wmax.
Spannung 700-240VDC
Strom 7 Amax.
PV-Eingang
Leistung 900Wmax.
Spannung 70-745VDC
Strom 75Amax.
Laden per Auto
Spannung 77,5-74,5 VDC /23 -29 VDC
Strom SAmax.
Hinweis: Wenn die AC200MAX an Solarpaneele angeschlossen ist, schaltet sie sich bei
Sonnenschein automatisch ein. Die AC200MAX unterstutzt das Durchgangsladen,
nichtjedoch die USV-Funktion. Wenn der Ladezustand auf 5 % sinkt, sollte die
AC200MAX aufgeladen werden, dam it die Batterie moglichst lange halt.
36 JUST POWER ON